GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3831
ANSWERED ON 03/04/2025

Uses of Artificial Intelligence in the Ministry

3831 Smt. Sagarika Ghose:
Will the Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports be pleased to state:

(a) whether Artificial Intelligence (Al) is used in the Ministry;
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether more Al tools will be incorporated in the Ministry in the near future; and

(d) whether the advent of Al will cause layoffs in the Ministry as many tasks can be achieved through the aid of Al?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(@) & (b): Presently, Artificial Intelligence is not being used in the Ministry.

(¢) & (d): There is no such proposal under consideration.
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